TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM759207

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/05/2022
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900716277

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Michael Stapleton Associates, Ltd.		04/05/2002	Corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Michael Stapleton Associates, Ltd.	
Street Address:	9 Murray Street, 2nd Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10007	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	90616122	K9COMPLY	
Serial Number:	88569507		
Serial Number:	88569490	FETCH BY MSA PRODIGY THE WORLD'S MOST AD	
Serial Number:	88569478	MSA PRODIGY THE WORLD'S MOST ADVANCED CA	
Serial Number:	88569470	FETCH BY MSA PRODIGY	
Serial Number:	88569450	MSA PRODIGY	
Serial Number:	88569431	FETCH	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2157012273

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2156657273

Email: cmiller@cozen.com
Correspondent Name: Camille M. Miller

Address Line 1: 1650 Market Street, Suite 2800
Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ABSS0001US

TRADEMARK REEL: 007815 FRAME: 0625

900723842

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Camille M. Miller	
SIGNATURE:	/Camille M. Miller/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/05/2022	
Total Attachments: 6		
source=Michael Stapleton Doc#page1.tif		
source=Michael Stapleton Doc#page2.tif		
source=Michael Stapleton Doc#page3.tif		
source=Michael Stapleton Doc#page4.tif		
source=Michael Stapleton Doc#page5.tif		
source=Michael Stapleton Doc#page6.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007815 FRAME: 0626

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"MICHAEL STAPLETON ASSICIATES, LTD.", A NEW YORK CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "MICHAEL STAPLETON ASSOCIATES, LTD." UNDER THE NAME OF "MICHAEL STAPLETON ASSOCIATES, LTD.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE FIFTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2002, AT 1 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Darriet Smith Hindso

3509911 8100M

020219977

AUTHENTICATION: 1705913

DATE: 04-05-02

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007815 FRAME: 0627

STATE OF DELAWARE
SECRETARY OF STATE
DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS
FILED 01:00 PM 04/05/2002
020219977 - 3509911

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

MERGING

MICHAEL STAPLETON ASSOCIATES, LTD., a New York corporation INTO

MICHAEL STAPLETON ASSOCIATES, LTD, a Delaware corporation

Michael Stapleton Associates, Ltd., a corporation organized and existing under the laws

of the State of New York.

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That Michael Stapleton Associates, Ltd. was incorporated on the 17th day of November, 1987, pursuant to the New York Business Corporation Law.

SECOND: That Michael Stapleton Associates, Ltd., a New York corporation, owns all of the outstanding shares (of each class) of stock of Michael Stapleton Associates, Ltd., a corporation incorporated on the 2nd day of April, 2002, pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the directors of Michael Stapleton Associates, Ltd., a New York corporation, by the following resolutions of its Board of Directors, duly adopted by unanimous written consent, filed with the minutes of the Board on the \frac{\sqrt{\frac{1}{2}}}{2} day of April, 2002, determined to merge itself into said Michael Stapleton Associates, Ltd., a Delaware corporation:

RESOLVED, that Michael Stapleton Associates, Ltd., a New York corporation, merge, and it hereby does merge itself into said Michael Stapleton Associates, Ltd., a Delaware corporation, which assumes all of the obligations of Michael Stapleton Associates, Ltd., a New York corporation;

SSL-DOCS2 70045965v2

P.02

CT CORPORATION

SZ:ZI Z00Z-S0-X-6

9)

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the merger shall be effective upon filing with the Secretary of State of Delaware;

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the terms and conditions of the merger are as follows: Each share of common stock of Michael Stapleton Associates, Ltd., a New York corporation, shall, upon the effective date of the merger, be converted into 1,000 shares of common stock of Michael Stapleton Associates, Ltd., a Delaware corporation. Each said share that is issued by Michael Stapleton Associates, Ltd., a Delaware corporation, as of the effective date of the merger shall be cancelled; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the proper officers of this corporation be and they hereby are directed to make and execute a Certificate of Ownership and Merger setting forth a copy of the resolutions to merge itself into said Michael Stapleton Associates, Ltd., a Delaware corporation, and the date of adoption thereof, and to cause the same to be filed with the Secretary of State and a certified copy recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of New Castle County and to do all acts and things whatsoever, whether within or without the State of Delaware, that may be in any way necessary or proper to effect said merger.

FOURTH: That the proposed merger has been adopted, approved, certified, executed and acknowledged by Michael Stapleton Associates, Ltd. in accordance with the laws of the State of New York, under which the corporation was organized.

FIFTH: Anything herein or elsewhere to the contrary notwithstanding, this merger may be amended or terminated and abandoned by the Board of Directors of Michael Stapleton Associates, Ltd., a New York corporation, at any time prior to the date of filing of the merger with the Secretary of State.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, seid Michael Stapleton Associates, Ltd., a New York corporation, has caused this Certificate to be signed by a duly authorized officer this Y day of April, 2002.

Name: Michael Shapleton Title: Chief Enecutive officer

\$\$L-DQC\$2 70045965v2

を子には経ればの連絡です!



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF "MICHAEL STAPLETON ASSOCIATES, LTD.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SECOND DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2002, AT 1:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Darriet Smith Windson

marriet Smith vyindsor, Secretary of State

3509911 8100

020213557

AUTHENTICATION: 1701130

TRADEMARK REEL: 007815 FRAME: 0630

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

MICHAEL STAPLETON ASSOCIATES, LTD.

The undersigned, a natural person, for the purpose of organizing a corporation for conducting the business and promoting the purposes hereinafter stated, under the provisions and subject to the requirements of the laws of the State of Delaware (particularly Chapter 1, Title 8 of the Delaware Code and the acts amendatory thereof and supplemental thereto, and known, identified and referred to as the "General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware") hereby certifies that:

<u>FIRST:</u> The name of this Corporation (hereinafter called the "Corporation") is Michael Stapleton Associates, Ltd.

SECOND: The address, including street, number, city and county, of the registered office of the Corporation in the State of Delaware is 1209 Orange Street, City of Wilmington, County of New Castle (zip code 19801); and the name of the registered agent of the Corporation in the State of Delaware at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

THIRD: The nature of the business and of the purposes to be conducted and promoted by the Corporation is to conduct any lawful business, to promote any lawful purpose, and to engage in any lawful act or activity for which corporations may be organized under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

<u>FOURTH:</u> The corporation shall have the authority to issue the following classes of stock:

- (1) a total of one million (1,000,000) shares of Common Stock, each of such shares of Common Stock with \$0.01 par value per share;
- (2) a total of one hundred thousand (100,000) shares of Preferred Stock, each of such shares of Preferred Stock with \$0.01 par value per share; to be issued (i) in such series and with such designations, powers, preferences, rights, and such qualifications, limitations or restrictions thereof as the Board of Directors shall fix by resolution or resolutions that are permitted by Section 151 of the Delaware General Corporation Law for any such series of Preferred Stock, and (ii) in such number of shares in each series as the Board of Directors shall, by resolution, fix; provided that the aggregate number of all shares of Preferred Stock issued does not exceed the number of shares of Preferred Stock authorized hereby.

FIFTH: The name and mailing address of the incorporator are as follows: Mark A. Rosenbaum, c/o Stroock & Stroock & Lavan LLP, 180 Maiden Lane, New York, New York 10038.

SIXTH: Whenever a compromise or arrangement is proposed between this Corporation and its creditors or any class of them and/or between this Corporation and its

SSL-DOCS2 70045576v2

stockholders or any class of them, any court of equitable jurisdiction within the State of Delaware may, on the application in a summary way of this Corporation or any creditor or stockholder thereof or on the application of any receiver or receivers appointed for this Corporation under the provisions of Section 291 of Title 8 of the Delaware Code or on the application of trustees in dissolution or of any receiver or receivers appointed for this Corporation under the provisions of Section 279 of Title 8 of the Delaware Code, order a meeting of the creditors or class of creditors, and/or of the stockholders or class of stockholders, of this Corporation, as the case may be, to be summoned in such manner as the said court directs. If a majority in number representing three-fourths in value of the creditors or class of creditors, and/or of the stockholders or class of stockholders, of this Corporation, as the case may be, agree to any compromise or arrangement and to any reorganization of this Corporation as a consequence of such compromise or arrangement, the said compromise or arrangement and the said reorganization shall, if sanctioned by the court to which the said application has been made, be binding on all the creditors or class of creditors, and/or on all the stockholders or class of stockholders, of this Corporation, as the case may be, and also on this Corporation.

<u>SEVENTH:</u> The original By-Laws of the Corporation shall be adopted by the incorporator. Thereafter, the power to make, alter or repeal the By-Laws, and to adopt any new By-Law, shall be vested in the Board of Directors.

<u>EIGHTH:</u> The personal liability of the directors of the corporation is hereby eliminated to the fullest extent permitted by the provisions of paragraph (7) of subsection (b) of Section 102 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, as the same may be amended and supplemented. Neither the amendment or repeal of this Article nor the adoption of any provision of this Certificate of Incorporation inconsistent with this Article shall adversely affect any right or protection of a director of the Corporation existing at the time of such amendment, repeal or adoption.

NINTH: The Corporation shall, to the fullest extent permitted by Section 145 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, as the same may be amended and supplemented, or by any successor thereto, indemnify any and all persons whom it shall have power to indemnify under said section from and against any and all of the expenses, liabilities or other matters referred to in or covered by said section. The Corporation shall advance expenses to the fullest extent permitted by said section. Such right to indemnification and advancement of expenses shall continue as to a person who has ceased to be a director, officer, employee or agent and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors and administrators of such a person. The indemnification and advancement of expenses provided for herein shall not be deemed exclusive of any other rights to which those seeking indemnification or advancement of expenses may be entitled under any By-Law, agreement, vote of stockholders or disinterested directors or otherwise.

Executed at New York, New York on April 2, 2002.

Mark A. Rosenbaum, Incorporator